## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3508224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 030227 Frame 0537. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE CHANGED FROM TISSUE TECH, INC. TO TISSUETECH, INC

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIO-TISSUE, INC.	11/14/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TISSUETECH, INC.
Street Address:	7000 SW 97TH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 211
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33173

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13802359

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 493-9300

Email: jhuddleston@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com

WILSON, SONSINI, GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:** 

650 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34157-801.307
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFFER HUDDLESTON
SIGNATURE:	/Jenniffer C. Huddleston/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=34157-801.307 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=34157-801.307 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036517 FRAME: 0977

503461598

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bio-Tissue, Inc.	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	<del>Fissue Fech; Inc.</del> TissueTech, Inc.
Street Address:	7000 SW 97th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 211
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33173

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13802359	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, lkim@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34157-701.307
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lora Kim
Signature:	/Lora Kim/
Date:	04/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=34157-701.307 Corp Assignment\_13802359#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036517 FRAME: 0978

### CORPORATE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 34157-701.202

Whereas, <u>Bio-Tissue</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, (hereinafter termed "Assignor"), owns entire interest in the right and title in the invention described below (hereinafter "Said Invention,") entitled:

# AMNIOTIC MEMBRANE PREPARATIONS AND PURIFIED COMPOSITIONS AND THERAPY FOR SCAR REVERSAL AND INHIBITION

for which an application for United States Patent was filed on <u>09/27/2006</u>, Application No. <u>11/528,902</u>.

WHEREAS, <u>TissueTech</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Florida</u>, having a place of business at <u>7000 SW 97<sup>th</sup> Avenue</u>, <u>Suite 211</u>, <u>Miami</u>, <u>FL 33173</u>, (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest (a) in and to Said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on Said Invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on Said Invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- Assignee, to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by the Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by the parties (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering Said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving Said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving Said Invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 4. Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that the Assignor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the date written below.

Date: NOV 14, 2006

ASSIGNOR NAME: Bio-Tissue, Inc.

Amy Tseng

Title: President